

EXHIBIT 2

REAL PROPERTY LAW SECTION

REVENUE COLLECTED AS OF 5/31/12 \$ 46,765.00

	<u>FY 2012 BUDGET</u>	<u>MAY 2012 EXPENDITURES</u>	<u>FY 2012 Y-T-D EXPENDITURES</u>	<u>BALANCE REMAINING</u>
Travel & Subsistence	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 366.30	\$ 7,357.13	\$ 6,442.87
Printing	3,780.00	0.00	2,461.60	1,318.40
Communication	1,500.00	8.84	602.24	897.76
Other Operating Expenses	18,700.00	0.00	3,398.66	15,301.34
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 37,780.00</b>	<b>\$ 375.14</b>	<b>\$ 13,819.63</b>	<b>\$ 23,960.37</b>

REVENUE COLLECTED AS OF 6/30/11 \$ 47,370.25

**REAL PROPERTY SECTION LEDGER  
FISCAL YEAR 2012**

770

MONTH	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	BALANCE
July	Beginning Balance		37,780.00
July	VITA conference call 6/3/11	8.80	37,771.20
July	VITA conference call 6/7/11	4.35	37,766.85
July	Holiday Inn-Room rental	26.25	37,740.60
	TOTAL FOR JULY	39.40	
August	Phat Times-web maintenance	195.00	37,545.60
	TOTAL FOR AUGUST	195.00	
September	Phat Times-web maintenance	25.00	37,520.60
September	Virginia CLE-lunch 9/9/11	179.43	37,341.17
	TOTAL FOR SEPTEMBER	204.43	
October	Paul H. Melnick	115.44	37,225.73
October	Randy C. Howard	80.48	37,145.25
October	Eric Vaughn Zimmerman	117.66	37,027.59
October	William L. Nusbaum	178.71	36,848.88
October	VITA conference call 9/6/11	5.27	36,843.61
October	VITA conference call 9/9/11	57.63	36,785.98
October	Phat Times	50.00	36,735.98
	TOTAL FOR OCTOBER	605.19	
December	Phat Times-web maintenance	25.00	36,710.98
December	VITA conference call 11/29/11	30.21	36,680.77
December	Phat Times-web maintenance	75.00	36,605.77
	TOTAL FOR DECEMBER	130.21	
January	Parker, McElwain & Jacobs, P.C.-postage	39.16	36,566.61
January	Marshall-Wythe School of Law Foundation	1,054.42	35,512.19
January	Felicia A. Burton-November 2011 issue	1,079.24	34,432.95
January	VITA conference call 12/20/11	8.88	34,424.07
January	Permit 709 postage-newsletter mailing 1/12/12	334.31	34,089.76
	TOTAL FOR JANUARY	2,516.01	
February	Larry J. McElwain	111.00	33,978.76
February	SMS postage for January	3.08	33,975.68
February	Whitney Jackson Levin	175.38	33,800.30
February	Joseph W. Richmond, Jr.	138.75	33,661.55

**REAL PROPERTY SECTION LEDGER  
FISCAL YEAR 2012**

770

MONTH	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	BALANCE
February	Paula S. Caplinger	26.64	33,634.91
February	Eric Vaughn Zimmerman	195.36	33,439.55
February	Susan M. Pesner	172.05	33,267.50
February	William L. Nusbaum	49.95	33,217.55
February	Harry R. Purkey, Jr.	67.16	33,150.39
February	Christina E. Meier	54.39	33,096.00
February	Paul H. Melnick	1,758.44	31,337.56
February	VISA-Printing Services-November 2011	2,461.60	28,875.96
February	VITA conference call 1/20/12	42.34	28,833.62
	TOTAL FOR FEBRUARY	5,256.14	
March	Phat Times-web maintenance	220.00	28,613.62
March	Ronald D. Wiley	139.17	28,474.45
March	Virginia CLE-Seminar March 2-3, 2012	2,443.58	26,030.87
March	VITA conference call 2/15/12	21.63	26,009.24
	TOTAL FOR MARCH	2,824.38	
April	Larry J. McElwain	111.00	25,898.24
April	William L. Nusbaum	45.51	25,852.73
April	Susan M. Pesner	173.86	25,678.87
April	Susan Hepner Siegfried	97.68	25,581.19
April	Paula S. Caplinger	27.75	25,553.44
April	Whitney Jackson Levin	180.93	25,372.51
April	J. Page Williams	149.86	25,222.65
April	Stephen C. Gregory	456.21	24,766.44
April	Paul H. Melnick	343.19	24,423.25
April	Phat Times-web maintenance	50.00	24,373.25
April	VITA conference call 3/2/12	37.74	24,335.51
	TOTAL FOR APRIL	1,673.73	
May	Larry J. McElwain	133.20	24,202.31
May	Paul H. Melnick	233.10	23,969.21
May	VITA conference call 4/10/12	3.42	23,965.79
May	VITA conference call 4/17/12	5.42	23,960.37
	TOTAL FOR MAY	375.14	